
CITY HALL
500 CASTRO STREETCity of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202683

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/25/2023

Title: Authorization of a Second Year for the Guaranteed Basic Income Pilot Program “Elevate MV”

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Resolution, 3. ATT 2 - Council Report - February 22, 2022, 4.
20230425_Resolution 18783 Extending the Elevate MV Guranteed Basic Income Pilot Program

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/25/2023 1 Pass

Authorization of a Second Year for the Guaranteed Basic Income Pilot Program “Elevate MV”
Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View:

1. Extending the Elevate MV Guaranteed Basic Income Pilot Program for a Second Year;

2. Authorizing Amendment of the Agreement with University of Pennsylvania Center for Guaranteed
Income Research for the Provision of the Randomized Controlled Trial Evaluation of the Program to
Extend the Term for One Year and Increase the Amount by $137,548 for a Total Two-Year Contract
Amount Not to Exceed $349,951;

3. Authorizing Amendment of the Agreement with Community Services Agency of Mountain View, Los
Altos, and Los Altos Hills for operation of the Elevate MV Guaranteed Basic Income Pilot Program to
Extend the Term for One Year and Increase the Amount by $1,169,165 for a Total Two-Year Contract
Amount Not to Exceed $2,523,531; and

4. Authorizing Execution of Other Related Agreements as Necessary for Implementation of the Elevate
MV Guaranteed Basic Income Pilot Program for a Second Year, to be read in title only, further reading
waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).

City of Mountain View Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

